market risk comprises the risk of individual equity security arising from the security’s market price changes and the general
market risk arising from overall equity securities market price changes.

The investment operating group mainly selects blue chip stocks which have high liquidity and sets the investment price
according to fundamentals and market transactions. After the investment has been approved by the investment deliberation
committee, the operational personnel purchase the stock within the maximum percentage of the approved price, as the case may
be.

Daily trading records, details of investment portfolios and overview of profit or loss shall report to the management and
�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
�������������. The Group generally
set a stop loss, stop interest and exception handling requirements, and limit control to held individual stock and industry
concentration.

L. Sensitivity analysis

Sensitivity analysis of the Group’s financial instruments (including trading book and non-trading book):

December 31, 2013 UNIT In NT Dollars

Risks Extent of Variation Effect on Profit or
Loss Effect on Equity

Foreign exchange risk Exchange rate of USD to NTD, to JPY, to EUR and to
each of other currencies appreciated by 3% ( $ 163,339 )  $ -

Foreign exchange risk Exchange rate of USD to NTD, to JPY, to EUR and to
each of other currencies depreciated by 3%   163,339   -

Interest rate risk Major increases in interest rates 25BPS ( 59,628 ) ( 413,796 )
Interest rate risk Major decline in interest rates 25BPS 59,628 413,796
Equity securities risk TAIEX declined by 2%. ( 101,031 ) ( 119,666 )
Equity securities risk TAIEX increased by 2% 101,031 119,666

87 Annual Report 2013

December 31, 2012 UNIT In NT Dollars

Risks Extent of Variation Effect on Profit or
Loss Effect on Equity

Foreign exchange risk Exchange rate of USD to NTD, to JPY, to EUR and to
each of other currencies appreciated by 3% ( $ 119,456 ) $

Foreign exchange risk Exchange rate of USD to NTD, to JPY, to EUR and to
each of other currencies depreciated by 3% 119,456 -

Interest rate risk Major increases in interest rates 25BPS 32,600 ( 250,400 )
Interest rate risk Major decline in interest rates 25BPS ( 32,600 ) 250,400
Equity securities risk TAIEX declined by 2%. ( 55,404 ) ( 128,563 )
Equity securities risk TAIEX increased by 2% 55,404 128,563

January 1, 2012 UNIT In NT Dollars

Risks Extent of Variation Effect on Profit or
Loss Effect on Equity

Foreign exchange risk Exchange rate of USD to NTD, to JPY, to EUR and to
each of other currencies appreciated by 3% ( $ 94,167 )  $ -

Foreign exchange risk Exchange rate of USD to NTD, to JPY, to EUR and to
each of other currencies depreciated by 3%   94,167   -

Interest rate risk Major increases in interest rates 25BPS 42,800 ( 97,700 )
Interest rate risk Major decline in interest rates 25BPS ( 42,800 ) 97,700
Equity securities risk TAIEX declined by 2%. (   68,770 ) (  132,315 )
Equity securities risk TAIEX increased by 2% 68,770 132,315

M. Disclosure requirements in the “Regulations Governing the Preparation of Financial Reports by Public Banks”

Interest rate sensitivity analysis on assets and liabilities (NT Dollars)
December 31, 2013

UNIT In NT Dollars, %
1-90 days 91-180 days 181 days to 1 year Over 1 year Total

Interest rate sensitive assets 523,002,524 752,373,403 18,207,982 21,276,038 1,314,859,947
Interest rate sensitive liabilities 539,494,842 568,874,894 40,857,951 40,588,406 1,189,816,093
Interest rate sensitive gap ( 16,492,318 ) 183,498,509 ( 22,649,969 ) ( 19,312,368 ) 125,403,854
Net worth 200,869,125
Ratio of interest rate sensitive assets to interest rate sensitive liabilities 110.51%
Ratio of interest rate sensitivity gap to net worth 62.25%

Interest rate sensitivity analysis on assets and liabilities (NT Dollars)
December 31, 2012

UNIT In NT Dollars, %
1-90 days 91-180 days 181 days to 1 year Over 1 year Total

Interest rate sensitive assets 473,863,401 680,228,420 6,569,522 21,077,653 1,181,738,996
Interest rate sensitive liabilities 477,265,508 516,371,224 36,925,477 44,285,855 1,074,848,064
Interest rate sensitive gap ( 3,402,107 ) 163,857,196 ( 30,355,955 ) ( 23,208,202 ) 106,890,932
Net worth 176,928,107
Ratio of interest rate sensitive assets to interest rate sensitive liabilities 109.94%
Ratio of interest rate sensitivity gap to net worth 60.41%
Notes
1. The above amounts included only New Taiwan dollar amounts by the onshore branches of the Company (i.e. excluding foreign

currency).

2. Interest rate sensitive assets and liabilities refer to the interest-earning assets and interest-bearing liabilities of which the income
or costs are affected by the fluctuations in interest rates.

3. Interest rate sensitivity gap = Interest rate sensitive assets Interest rate sensitive liabilities